✚ Operating costs were in line with expectations
and trending toward LOM feasibility operating
costs

✚ Mining activity continues to ramp up towards 2,500 tpd design rate

✚ Average monthly process plant throughput has improved consistently in
July through September

✚ Additional fluorine reduction efforts completed in August with the
commissioning of ERIEZ flotation column

Q3 2020
Key Stats

RECENT OPERATING PERFORMANCE

Source: Company disclosure, Los Gatos Technical Report
1. Figures are shown on a 100% basis while ownership of the LGJV is on a 51.5% basis.
2. Silver equivalent calculated using feasibility study LOM average prices of $18.99/oz silver, $1,472/oz gold, $0.87/lb lead and $1.09/lb zinc.

GATOS SILVER | CAPITALIZATION SUMMARY

✚ Since acquisition of the Los Gatos District
concession package, approximately $500M has
been invested in the development of the Cerro
Los Gatos Mine

✚ The funding of the development of the Cerro
Los Gatos Mine was done largely through debt
financing and the partnership with Dowa

✚ The debt used to fund development was
obtained at attractive cost via Dowa

25

Los Gatos Joint Venture Interest Rate 30-June-20 ▲ Pro Forma

($M) ($M) ($M)

Working Capital Facility(1) (L + 3%) $60.0 ($60.0) -
Dowa Term Loan(2) (L + 2.35%) $219.1 $219.1
Other Loans(3) (5.8% - 8.7%) $26.8 $26.8
AP & Accrued Liabilities $47.0 $47.0
LGJV Total Debt $353.0 ($60.0) $293.0

Less: Cash $5.7 $5.7
Less: AR & VAT Receivable $50.0 $50.0

LGJV Net Debt $297.2 ($60.0) $237.2

Gatos Silver Attributable(4) 51.5% 70%

Attributable LGJV Net Debt $153.1 $166.1
Less: Gatos Silver Cash $2.0 $35.9) $37.9

Gatos Silver Net Debt $151.1 ($22.9) $128.2

Note: Net debt is a non-GAAP measure; net debt is calculated as total debt (working capital facility, Dowa term loan, other loans (3), accounts payable & accrued liabilities) less cash, accounts receivable & VAT receivable.
1. Gatos Silver pays a 15% arrangement fee annually on 70% of the outstanding balance in connection with the Working Capital Facility.
2. Gatos Silver pays a 2% arrangement fee annually on 70% of the outstanding balance in connection with the Dowa Term Loan.
3. Includes accrued interest, related party payable and equipment loans, excludes related party loans to be converted to equity.